

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-1	02	Version:	1	Name:	Land Transfer Easement Grant MM	SD Underwood
Туре:	Actio	on Report			Status:	Signed	
File created:	1/10	/2012			In control:	County Clerk	
On agenda:					Final action	: 2/17/2012	
Title:	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, seeking approval to transfer approximately 2.00 acres of Underwood Creek Parkway and grant approximately 0.50 acres of temporary or permanent easement interests in the Underwood Creek Parkway to the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District to allow completion of its Underwood Creek Restoration and Flood Management Watercourse Improvements Project and Milwaukee County Grounds Floodwater Management Facility - Structures and Tunnel Project.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. EXHIBIT A, 5. FILE NO. 08-184, 6. CB Resolution, 7. Audio Parks 01/24/12						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
2/17/2012	1	County E	xecutive			SIGNED	
2/2/2012	1	Milwauke Supervis	e County E ors	Board	of	ADOPTED	Pass
1/24/2012	1	Parks, Er Committe	nergy and I ee	Enviro		APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
1/12/2012	1	Board Ch				ASSIGNED	

From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation and Culture, seeking approval to transfer approximately 2.00 acres of Underwood Creek Parkway and grant approximately 0.50 acres of temporary or permanent easement interests in the Underwood Creek Parkway to the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District to allow completion of its Underwood Creek Restoration and Flood Management Watercourse Improvements Project and Milwaukee County Grounds Floodwater Management Facility - Structures and Tunnel Project.